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; PORT OF GLASSOW

28th November, 191G.

Dear Sirs,

| With reference to the letter dated the 12th instant
(addressed to you from the Society's head office) in regard to

the case of the Steamer "SUNBANK" ex "WAR BROSNA", I have to
acquaint you that I am in receipt of a communication from

Messrs. Babcock & Wilcox Ltd. from which it appears that the

fee for the survey of the boilers of this vessel is payable

by Messrs, Douglas & Grant, and I shall therefore be glad

‘if you will kindly render the account to Messrs, Douglas & Grant
accordingly, and place the amount to the credit of this office

on payment .

I am, Dear Sirs,

Yours faithfully,

Secretary to the
Glasgow Committee,

é The Surveyors,

% LEITH,
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